City of Portland, Maine – Building	g or Use Permit Application	389 Congress	Street, 04	101, Tel: (207) 8	74-870 3, 540x98246 8716
Location of Construction:	Owner:		Phone:		Permit No: 980
23 Newton St	Gulick, Dave	1-4			SEDMIT ICCUSED
Owner Address:	XXXXX/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessNa	me:	PERMIT IS
	Tim Higgins	l Di			Permit Issued:
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phone	:: 776 - 2.	260	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Timothy A. Higgins	106 Caron St Ptld, M	E 04103 COST OF WORF		1	MG 1 9 1034
Past Use:	Proposed Use:			ERMIT FEE:	
		\$ 95,000.00	\$	495.00	CITY OF PORTLAND
MKXXX		FIRE DEPT. A		SPECTION:	WITT OF TOISE
Vacant Land	l-fam w/garage		Denied	se croup. Type:	9
				be from Type in	Zone: CBL: 338-H-015
D. In . D		Signature:	1	gnature: 0110/10	Zoning Approvation inditus
Proposed Project Description:			CTIVITIES I	DISTRICT (P.A.D.)	of Swy Lielas
		Action:	Approved		Special Zone or Reviews.
		A A	Approved with	Conditions:] □ Shoreland ►
Construct Single Family Dwellin	ng w/Carage	Ι	Denied] │ □ Wetland
Construct Single ramily Dwelling	ing w/ Garage				□ Flood Zone MA Zne
		Signature:		Date:	□Subdivision
Permit Taken By: MG	Date Applied For:	6 August 1998			☐ Site Plan maj ☐minor ☐mm ☐
					Zoning Appeal
1. This permit application does not preclude the	Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State	e and Federal rules.			□ Variance
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, se	ptic or electrical work.				☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use
3. Building permits are void if work is not started	I within six (6) months of the date of issua	nce False informa-			☐ Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and sto		nec. i aisc informa-			□ Approved
tion may invalidate a building perior and stop	p an work				□ Denied
					Historic Preservation
					□ Not in District or Landmark
		PERMIT ISSUED TH REQUIREMEN	`		☑Does Not Require Review
	The state of the s	TH RECLUDENCE) NTO		☐ Requires Review
	~ .	ACTIVENE	NIS		
					Action:
	CERTIFICATION				│ │ □ Appoved
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the		k is authorized by the	e owner of rec	ord and that I have been	
authorized by the owner to make this application a					
if a permit for work described in the application is					,
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable ho				ne additionly to enter at	Date:
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable no	in to emotee the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such	permit		
		07 August 1998			_
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:	PI	HONE:	
					_
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK	K, TTTLE		PI	HONE:	CEO DISTRICT
White_Pe	rmit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary	v-D.P.W. Pink-Pul	blic File Ivo	ry Card-Inspector	aely
	/	,		,opootoi	· MK

Jack of the man of the	Date 7
Land Colors of Second South Colors of South Co	Inspection Record
ENTS Condis Place Condis Accept Consider Accept Consi	Type Foundation: Framing: Plumbing: Final: Other:
Source of Colled Sunce of Sunc	
Chimae of Sanday	
86/22/6 86/22/6 88/482 88/482 10/4/68	

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

Minor/Minor Site Review, Building or Use Permit Pre-Application Detached Single Family Dwelling

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

City, payment arrangemen	ts must be made before permits of any kind ar	e accepted.
Location/Address of Construction New	ton St	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 2350	Square Footage of Lot (081	5
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number	Owner:	Telephone#:
Chart# 338 Block# H Lot# 15	Davis Giliak	221-2218
Charl 228 Block# 11 Fort 12	DAUC GOLCE	110 LL60
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Owner's/Purchaser/Lessee Address:	Cost Of Work: Fee: 105
Limpthy A. Hisagins	106 CARONST FORT	\$ 95,000 \$ 14
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possib.	e)	,
S. In FA	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
DI NOTE IT	mily egylange	at 140 2
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone Tim H.	egins 106 Carow St Porc	thanD Rec'd By
	edifor Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical ins	
	liance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code a ucted in compliance with the State of Maine P	
	with the 1996 National Electrical Code as am	
	ditioning) installation must comply with the 1	
You must Include the following with you application:		
	by of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement opy of your Construction Contract, if available	AUG - 6 1998
6.00	3) A Plot Plan (Sample Attached)	ון ססטו איייין קעו
	r to permit issuance. The Site plan must be prepa	red and sealed by a registered land
surveyor (2 copies are required). A complete pl		
	existing buildings (if any), the proposed structure porches, a bow windows cantilever sections and	
pools, garages and any other accessory		foot overnangs, as wen as, sneds,
Scale and North arrow; Zoning District		
First Floor sill elevation (based on me		
Location and dimensions of parking are	PURE LITTLE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PURE ADDRESS OF THE PUR	110 5
	ies in the street and the proposed utilities serving	the building: 495
 Location of areas on the site that will b 	e used to dispose of surface water.	200
 Existing and proposed grade contours 		200
A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the fo	4) Building Plans (Sample Attached)	100 -
A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following Sections w/Framing details (incl.)	uding porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory st	ructures)
Floor Plans & Elevations	during porones, dooks w rainings, and accessory se	1/95
Window and door schedules		1 .
Foundation plans with required drainage	ee and dampproofing	
	nical drawings for any specialized equipment suc	h as furnaces, chimneys, gas
	dling) or other types of work that may require spe	
	Certification	
the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agen	roperty, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, norized representative shall have the authority to enter all area cernit.	In addition, if a permit for work described in

Site Review Fee: \$300.00/Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.

Signature of applicant

Date: 8-6

Sattlement Statement

PEOPLES HERITAGE

15.23 FAX 207.781 8563 are 7.181 HR NV. 207.42218

Due Kiddell TAX: 874-8716

U.S. Department of Housing

Loan 2.72106 92297

OMB No. 2502-0265

	and number h	hwerogment OMB No. 2502-0266	
B. Apperations			
. / 1014 . / 12	. File Number		ogo biswance Case Number
4] IVA A[) Conv. Ins	SL-12709	7210692297	ago alemance case Number
C slope. This form is fundament to give you a statement of	actual settlement cont	s Amounts now to and by the well-worst and	
7-00.1" were pairs cutside the classing: they are shown	rere for informational p	urposes and are not included in the 'ctais.	H ara shawn, flore: marked
D. Hame and Address of Barrower! Dean Creas			
			Post-it
			Fex Note R: 673
E Name and Address of Saller Timothy A.			To Dave Kiddel
33 Caron S	trest, Portlar	d, Maine 04103	Fext
F Name and Address of Lands, Pupples He	itage Savings	Bank	From 1 7 House Law
			Thener
		ad. Maine 04103	× .
H. Settlement Agent Cumberland Title Co Agent's Educace; One Canal Plaza, F		Portland, Maine 04112-4843	dtiement Date 02/25/59
Piece of Settlement One Canal Place, F	C. Box 4843.	Portland, Maine 04112-4843	
J. Summary of Barrowei & Transaction		K. Summary of Saller's Transaction	
106 Gross Arroad Site from Soria Kes	-1 1 4 7 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	white Shows Application To Salper	Children Land
72 resemble perty	8125,000.00	401. Contrast sales price	\$1.25,806.06
103 Settement disruges to Bo rower (line 1490)	\$2,879.72	409.	The second secon
104	Private Cara Str	(04)	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.
108		405.	E DA PA
Adjustments for more passed by action to advance	7 1 TRAP - 11 Y 17 12	Anguith and for items paid by entering	dyanos
107 County Fail	网络东西美国	ETEGRATE .	STARTE TO STATE OF STATE OF
106, Aanmts		408. Aarynts	
to state were all the attached to a train	The state of the s	100	A British Lines W.
	The second control with the	410 410 Lender Criditifier Const. Section Escape.	\$5,945.10
112.		412	
Troop Amount Care From Boscoger	\$127,878.72	that Small Argonn Due to Soller	\$131,948.34
a constitution of the second	and the second	The same of the same of the same of the same	March 1
20. Amounts Paid By Or In Belieff of Borrower	ere non tun	500. Securitions in Amount Due to Beller 501. Extress (10) sec. (335) instructions	525,000.00
202 Prinapal Arrount of New Loan		502 Settlement charges to seller (line 1 600)	\$2,380.00
THE Exercise Linear Published to the second second	Land Herry	569 Emmy Lough tild-subjectio	
204 Excess Copean with London		504. Peoples Heritage Savings Bank	\$107,840.72
Soc Epocyty ForiCradit: OB, Classing Cost Cradit	5100.00	505 Dep. Retained by R.E. Agent	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
at the commence of the state of		SWIEDS TO BE STORY OF THE SECOND	
238 Extra Engovi Money	\$11,500.00	508, Extra Enfouet Monoy	20.005,118
or service to a parameter to the		Control that the same	
Adjustments for loans imped by seller	Call A - Ca	Adjustments for home unpaid by seller	att. 3.77 三七四位35m.
11 County Tax		511. County Tax	
2.2 Seems		Ertz Asignoty	
218. M4	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	513	Access to the second second second second
215.	22 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	515.	65 St. 95 St. 10
247		517.	
26.		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	CONTRACTOR OF STREET
213.	The second of the second of	519.	
ZII. Icia Pa wibi(Fv) B grower	3136,600.00	EZIL Tolkic Haduction: Amount Dos Saling	\$1377320 F
300. Cash At Settlement From/To Barrower	A STORY BUILDING	600, Cash At Settlement To/From Seder	
101 Gross Amount dua from Humerar (line 120)	7	801: Green Propert due to sellar (fine 420)	
22 Loss arrounts paid by for Borrowar (Inc 220)	\$126,600.00	602 Lass reductions in smildue seller (Ine 520	3137,320.72
163, Casal 1 ort Borromes	ST 17 8 2/2	DOS CASH FROM SAILAN	35,371.38
We the undersigned, identified in except Different and Se Statement on Yellsmany 25, 1999.	ller in section E hereof,	hereby acknowledge receipt of this comployed	Settlement
Bullane 2.		Cyrithia R. Hart	
9oyra were:			
I mothy & Riggins By: John W. Swan			

Settlement Charges.

7:10. Take Sales Erolan gian carrie is don Source	# ST 100	LAVY TO THE PART OF THE PARTY OF	Pald From	Feld From
Division of Commission (line 700) as follows:		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Barrower's	Sallers
517 30.00-		CATERIA PARENTO O STEEL	Funda et	Funds at
C2 \$3.00 ×	o	The state of the s	Sattlement	Sulliament
or Gongrasion baid a Saulement		于1.4.4.4.2.4.2.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.	E CHANGE	TO THE REST.
CA .				
in hans Payable in Confinction and Loan	A . THE PLANE			
1 Loan Origination Fee		to		
on sur Barount	To Karatak	design of the art of the second of the	The state of the s	
03. Appraisat Fee		to Millett Appraisal	\$75.00	
CA-Challe Paper	40,180 21,251 100 0	Maine Grout Burnals	\$3.8 00	Au Later
05. Lander's Inspection Fee	100000 200000	lo		
77. Flood Zohe Certification For	37 7 7 9 6 2	K. Peoples Heitiga Savings Bank		
S. Tiese Core Carallel Car	22 Thomas 18, 2 %	to First American Flood Data	523-00	Programme Company
De.		to	Tan de made a propieta de la pro-	11 11 11 11 11 11
to: The secretary is the end of the	THE RESERVE		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
11	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	b	ALIGN COLUMN	2.46 V. A
Different Party part by I miler To Se Pall In.	Advance	BEATHER ATTENDED	ar regular a	Total Control
01 Interest from 02/25/99 to 03/01/9	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner,	\$21-5753/day 4 days	386.10	
2 Montgel edukumanda Pyelfilian kie 0	months at		THE HE HE	
us. Huzard Insulance Fromium for 1	yeary to Clark A	sacciates \$208.00 PCC		
04 Tu - 1 Tu	years to	ASPERTAL PROPERTY OF A SECTION ASSESSMENT	1 1 - 1 2 2 2	建设工作 企业在
05				- ALL PROPERTY
COO. Recompton Daposeston Will Library		THE THE PARTY OF T		
001. Hazard Ine 3 mont		17 per month	\$51.51	
0.2 Margaya him		part month	Galler and the Calif	The Strong
one City Tax a mante		7 6 per month City of Portland, ME	5361 52	
		per month	Berry Co.	
	o de la	Portional III	ARRIVE CALLS	Water
PD7. MIONU		pet Month	200-1	-
DCB, Aggregate Adjustment		P. C.	\$-17.17	
100 Titing Therefore		TELL BETT CHERRY TO SEE		THE SHAPE OF
101. Settlement/Olosing Fee		to Cumberland Title Company		
to? Areta office Searth.		o Comberland This Company	9475.00	
109. Title examination		lo		
101. Title inaurance binder		lo de la companya de		TALL STORY
106. Decument proparation		io Shilger & Grasso		\$200.00
7007 Notary look	The second lines	A PARTY OF A STANDARD STANDARD	THE WEST PARTY.	
107. Addriey's Fose	The same of the sa	is Warren M. Yerner, Esq.		\$325.00
(factures at 348 are number 2)			The Color of the C	22 6 2 2 2 2 2 2
138, Title Insurance	7	to Lawyers Title Incurance Corporation	8175.00	
(includes above libera imber:		The state of the s	The second second	Designation of the con-
100 Lander's coverage \$100,008,00 @ \$170		4 - 1 1 T - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		The state of the second
111		pn	A committee of the comm	Land Lynn
	g 19 19 4 5 17 19		ALC: A LAWYER	CONTRACTOR
113.	-W-1-2-1			
200. Government Hocordina and Transfer Of	harson		merchine - par	LONG & THE LO
201, Recording Feet Dued	\$13.00 Mm 8	33.00 Ris \$0.00	\$52.00	
2025 Cayles unty the damps Doile	\$0.00 Mg	salop magnification and the		-412.F3 10x-
203, Shan tax/stamps. Deed S.I.	550.00 Mg	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$375.00
264, A Kaligamont Revoluting		No. 1 C. L. C. P. D. C. P. T. B.		
206. Repording Fee for PCA		2		\$15.00
She And Ibana Skill amont Charges	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Person of the Per	THE PROPERTY AND THE PARTY OF		organization of the state
901. Obtain/Review Survey	and the same of the last of th	o Cumberian: Title Company	\$75,00	
SOC China Pos		o Cumberland Ditte Commany	And the second second second	\$15.00
THE PART OF		in City of Portland	\$1,084.56	The work the
are decided and the second second second second		ti: Foogles Hernigh Sounga Sank	N. C. Burker St. P. S. Co.	32.250.10
906 306		to the state of th		parenday.
		in	Section Processing	The same of the sa
307.			ere gradustation in	-31-20-00-0
100. Tetal Settlement Charges	4. 4. Sa		\$4.878.72	
		See Engage heapty stay in the month of the		
ve, the unsetsignes, mentition in countries is held (glamant (payte 1 and 2) on	ect and Seguit in ae	otion Enemot, hereby admoviledge receipt of this co-	ubatec sectation	
Dangeword: Dange Crashev		Cynthia M. Hart		
Carri of sadd à		Cytistical Political		
#190L				
Timethy & Higgins				
he HUD-Posternut strangent which I have o	est as berager	nd acculate account of this transuction. have caused	on will cause funds	la
e slebureed in accordance with this steement				
Seldement Agent		Date Yebruary 25.	999	
		1	1	73. 1
		da conte	11747	81

closing costs 104781

1 / Harry From

- Stairs Trads Risers & Headman - Garage Shortwood & Door Egross Windows - Engineering for Steel Beaux, & Trusses

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

19980099		
I. D. Number		

Higgins, Timothy Applicant			8/7/98 Application Date
106 Caron St, Portland, ME 04103			Newton St
Applicant's Mailing Address			Project Name/Description
SAA Caranitarat/Arant		23 Newton St	
Consultant/Agent 776-2268		Address of Proposed Site 338-H-015	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fa		Assessor's Reference: Chart-	Block Lat
		_	
Proposed Development (check all that app Office Retail Manufact	turing Warehouse/Distri	☐ Building Addition ☐ Change Of ibution ☐ Parking Lot ☐ Ott	ner (specify) garage - no deck
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Unit	6815	and City	R-3
Proposed building square Feet or # or Onli	.s Acrea	ge of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots	PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	HistoricPreservation	□ DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other
Fees Paid: Site Plan	Subdivision	Engineer Review	Date:
Inspections Approval Sta	tus:	Reviewer Marge Schmuckal	
Approved [Approved w/Conditions see attached	☐ Denied	
Approval Date 8/18/98	Approval Expiration	Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance			Attached
	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required*	☐ Not Required	
* No building permit may be issued until a	performance guarantee has bee	en submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Accepted			
	date	amount	expiration date
☐ Inspection Fee Paid			
•	date	amount	
☐ Building Permit Issued			
Duliding Permit Issued	date		
	udic		
Performance Guarantee Reduced			
	date	remaining balance	signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy		Conditions (See Attached))
	date		
Final Inspection			
	date	signature	
Certificate Of Occupancy		ŭ	
•	date		
Performance Guarantee Released			
☐ Defect Guarantee Submitted	date	signature	
	submitted date	amount	expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released			5

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

19980099		
I. D. Number		

Higgins, Timothy Applicant 106 Caron St, Portland, ME 04103		-	8/7/98 Application Date Newton St
Applicant's Mailing Address		- Y	Project Name/Description
SAA		23 Newton St	
Consultant/Agent 776-2268		Address of Proposed Site 338-H-015	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, F	ax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-Blo	ck-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that ap		☐ Building Addition ☐ Change Of Us	
Office Retail Manufact		istribution Parking Lot Other	(specify)
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Ur	nits Acr	reage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:			
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots	☐ PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance		Other
Fees Paid: Site Plan	Subdivision	Engineer Review	Date:
DRC Approval Status:		Reviewer Jim Wendel	
Approved	Approved w/Condition see attached	Denied	
Approval Date 8/12/98	Approval Expiration	8/12/99 Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance	Jim Wendel	8/12/98	Attached
	signature	date	
Performance Guarantee	Required*	☐ Not Required	
* No building permit may be issued until a	a performance guarantee has	been submitted as indicated below	
Performance Guarantee Accepted			
	date	amount	expiration date
☐ Inspection Fee Paid			
	date	amount	
Building Permit			
	date		
Performance Guarantee Reduced	-		
	date	remaining balance	signature
Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy		Conditions (See Attached)	
	date		
Final Inspection	dete	a lama a binara	
Certificate Of Occupancy	date	signature	
	date		
Performance Guarantee Released			
Defect Guarantee Submitted	date	signature	
	submitted date	amount	expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released	submitted date	amount	expiration date



CITY OF PORTLAND Planning and Urban Development Department

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Code Enforcement

FROM:

Jim Wendel, Development Review Coordinator

DATE:

February 25, 1999

SUBJECT:

Certificate of Occupancy

23 Newton Street

On February 25, 1999 the site was reviewed for compliance with the conditions of approval. My comments are:

- 1. The landscape work could not be completed due to the time of year. This work must be completed by June 15, 1999. Instead of installation of a yard catch basin connected to the combined system in the street, the applicant will install a dry well in the lower corner of the rear/side yard and grade the side and rear lawn area to drain to this structure. The site soil type is Windsor and is highly permeable. The structure shall be a minimum of 4' diameter, 4' deep with a catch basin style frame and grate. The structure shall be backfilled with a minimum thickness of 12" crushed stone from the base to finish grade. A geotextile fabric shall be placed on top of the crushed stone to prevent migration of the loam into the crushed stone. The applicant must notify the DRC two days in advance of the installation to allow observation of the installation.
- 2. The street number needs to be placed on the house.

It is my opinion that when item 2 above is completed a temporary Certificate of Occupancy could be issued assuming Code Enforcement has no outstanding issues.

Mark Stimson Realtors CONTRACT FOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE

	June 29 19 10					
RE	CEIVED OF, whose mailing address is					
	33 Caron Street, North All Maine					
her	einafter called "Purchaser," the sum of (\$ 500.00) + 100 Dollars as earnest					
mor	in town/city of Pattern in the County of State of Maine, currently owned					
by.	hereinafter called "Seller" described as follows:					
	6,815 square Foot lot of land. 386,25/98					
	(Title Reference: Book 13803, Page 108 Cumbert and County Registry of Deeds)					
1.	FIXTURES: All fixtures are to be included in this sale, including all existing storm windows and screens, shades and/or blinds, shutters, curtain rods, and electrical fixtures, but excluding:					
2.	PERSONAL PROPERTY: No items of personal property are included except					
	The parties agree that no portion of the purchase price is attributable to the personal property.					
3.	PURCHASE PRICE: The total purchase price is (\$ 31 000)					
	dollars, with payment to be made as follows: Fix Works paid as earnest money upon acceptance of this offer and the balance in cash or certified or bank funds at closing.					
4	EARNEST MONEY: Earnest money is received and held by					
4.	escrow agent until transfer of title. In the event of Seller's non-acceptance, this earnest money shall be promptly returned to Purchaser.					
5.	ACCEPTANCE: Seller's acceptance shall be given on or before					
6.	CLOSING DATE: A good and sufficient deed conveying marketable title shall be delivered to Purchaser, and this transaction shall be closed and Purchaser shall pay the purchase price as provided herein and execute all papers necessary for the completion of the purchase within					
7.	POSSESSION/OCCUPANCY: Full possession will be given <i>immediately</i> upon transfer of title, unless otherwise agreed to in writing by Purchaser and Seller. At transfer, the property will be in substantially the same condition as at present excepting only reasonable wear and tear. The risk of loss or damage to the property by fire or otherwise until transfer of title is assumed by Seller Purchaser may do a walk through inspection within 48 hours prior to closing to determine that the property meets these conditions.					
	If this property is a multi-family, it will be transferred subject to leases in effect at transfer of title. The Seller agrees that the following units will be vacated at the time of transfer, but makes no representation as to occupancy status of other units at transfer:					
	286					
8.	FINANCING: This Contract is subject to Purchaser obtaining a					
	Purchaser is under a good-faith obligation to actively seek and accept financing on the above described terms and shall make application for said mortgage within 7 days of Effective Date of this Contract. Purchaser acknowledges that a breach of this good-faith obligation will be a breach of this Contract.					
	This Contract is subject to (1) a written statement from the lender within 15 days of Effective Date of this Contract indicating that Purchaser has made application and that, based upon the information given and subject to verification, is qualified for the loan requested, and (2) final loan approval within 20 days of Effective Date of this Contract.					
	If either of such loan approvals is not obtained within said time periods, Seller may declare this Contract null and void, and earnest money shall be promptly returned to Purchaser.					
9.	POINTS: Seller agrees to pay \$towards Purchaser's points and/or closing costs.					
10	INSPECTIONS: Agent strongly recommends that Purchaser engage professional inspectors to investigate the property. This Contract is subject to the following inspections with results being satisfactory to Purchaser:					
	TYPE OF INSPECTION YES NO					
	a) General Building days from Effective Date					
	b) Sewage disposal within days from Effective Date					
	c) Radon Air Quality within days from Effective Date d) Radon Water Quality within days from Effective Date					
	a) General Building b) Sewage disposal c) Radon Air Quality d) Radon Water Quality e) Asbestos within days from Effective Date within days from Effective Date within days from Effective Date d) Radon Water Quality within days from Effective Date					

e) Asbestos fi I and Daine



CITY OF PORTLAND Planning and Urban Development Department

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development

Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner

FROM:

James Seymour, Acting Development Review Coordinator

DATE:

April 5, 1995

SUBJECT: Disclaimer Statement of Existing Poorly Drained Areas

It is the responsibility of the lot owner/homebuilder to assess drainage and provide for appropriate stormwater management design and engineering in an area which has evidence of poor hydrologic soil conditions, and/or a history of poor drainage, ponding, or soils saturation due to topography, fluctuation of seasonal ground water tables creating surface flooding, or as a result from rainfall events or snow/ice melts. The City of Portland is not responsible for resolving the drainage of land areas which could be described in any one of the above conditions.

The City of Portland Development Review Coordinator reviews lot grading for all single family homes to assure that field elevations will conform to the grades which exist at the abutting property line or to the grades which have been previously approved at the abutting property lines. The construction standards require that final foundation elevations be provided on site plans which are a minimum of 2 1/2 feet higher than street grades established at the frontage of the lot and provide positive drainage away from the entire foundation perimeter, including garage, and all basement accesses (ie. bulkheads, doorways and windows). As long as these standards are strictly enforced, most water problems on single family lots will be avoided. However, in locations with clear evidence of hydric soils, the following note shall be placed on all approved site plans:

"The City of Portland Development Review Coordinator has reviewed and approved this plan. The lot is located in an areas that is subject to seasonal conditions of saturation by surface or groundwater. Approval of this plan does not constitute a guarantee that no water problems will be experienced by the homeowners in this vicinity. Homeowners are advised to exercise care and diligence to ensure that their home and yard is adequately constructed and graded for localized drainage conditions."

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE PUBLIC NOTICE

To All Building Permit Applicants and/or Contractors:

Effective immediately all temporary erosion control measures as shown on submitted site plans or as made part of a conditional approval of a site plan shall be installed, maintained, and inspected for proper functioning. Erosion control measures include but are not limited to silt fencing hay bales, stone check dams, earthen berms, stone lined swales, riprap embankments, riprap inlet/outlets of any pipe channel or culvert, sodded or grass strips, hay mulch cover on exposed soils, jute matting or erosion control blanket/matting, geotextile grids or webbing, and any provision approved by the City Engineer or Development Review Coordinator to decrease erosion or sedimentation.

All temporary and permanent erosion control measures shall be in conformance with the Maine Erosion and Sediment Control Handbook for construction: Best Management Practices as published by Cumberland County SWCD and the Maine Department of Environmental Protection. Consistent failure to install, maintain, or construct in an acceptable manner will result in a stop work order on the building permit. All erosion control measures shall be established in proposed areas of disturbed soils resulting from construction activities prior to actual construction unless a specific deadline has been made a condition of approval or agreed to by a Public Works Engineer or the Development Review Coordinator.

Effective immediately any request for Certificate of Occupancy will be denied if the above measures have not been addressed or completed. Only under extreme conditions, due to weather, shall the omission of the erosion control standards be included on the conditions for a Certificate of Occupancy, otherwise the request for a Certificate will be refused.

The City of Portland Planning Department and Public Works Department consider Erosion and Sediment Control Planning to be an absolutely necessary initial construction activity that requires as much attention and enforcement as building construction. For the protection of sensitive waterbodies, undisturbed lands, neighboring properties, established vegetated areas, and municipal drainage systems please pay careful attention to erosion and sediment control measures and conform to the notes, details, and conditions of approval as noted on your approved site plan. These controls must be installed and maintained continuously throughout the construction period. The City may inspect the site at any time to ensure compliance, and violations could result in work stoppage orders as indicated above.

We appreciate your prompt compliance with these requirements.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ADDENDUM

19980099		
I D Number		

	DENDUM	
Higgins, Timothy		8/7/98
Applicant		Application Date
106 Caron St, Portland, ME 04103		Newton St
Applicant's Mailing Address		Project Name/Description
SAA	23 Newton St	
Consultant/Agent	Address of Proposed Site	
776-2268	338-H-015	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart-	Block-Lat
DRC Conditions of	Approval	
Approved subject to Site Plan Review (Addendum) Conditions of Approval:		;c
All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to C	City of Portland standards prior to	
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.		
Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted	on your street frontage prior to	
issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.		
Your new street address is now 23 Newton Street		
, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your house prior to is	ssuance of a Certificate of Occupancy	
The Development Review Coordinator (874-8300 ext.8722) must be notifie	d five (5) working days	
prior to date required for final site inspection. Please make allowances for cor	mpletion of site plan requirements	
determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to	issuance of a Certificate of	
Occupancy. Please schedule any property closing with these requirements in	mind.	
Show all utility connections: water, sanitary, sewer, storm drain, electric, te		
A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at	874-8300, ext . 8828. The Wastewater	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days	prior to sewer connection to	
schedule an inspector for your site.	·	
A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol M	erritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8828.	
(Orily excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)	-	
As-built record information for sewer and stormwater service connections r	must be submitted to Public Works	
Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a		
The site contractor shall establish finish grades at the foundation, bulkhead		
conformance with the first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (SE) set by the	the building contractor to provide	
for positive drainage away from entire footprint of building.		
A drainage plan shall be submitted to and approved by Development Revie	w Coordinator showing first floor	
elevation (FFE), sill elevation (SE), finish street/curb elevation, lot grading, ex		
drainage patterns and paths, drainage swales, grades at or near abutting pro		
and locations and outlets for drainage from the property.		
The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require addition	nal lot grading or other drainage	
improvements as necessary due to field conditions.		
Eroded soil shall be contained on site. A crushed stone construction entra	ance is required.	
A 4' high MDOT-TYPE "F" catch basin is required to be installed within th		
(left) side yard. It shall be connected to the combined sewer system per Publi		
standards. As a minimum, all runoff from the roof and pavement surface sha		
to the catch basin by grading of the site. Discharge pipe from the basin shall		
casco trap shall be provided. An executed Drainage Maintenance Agreement		
basin is required in the form as presented in the City's Technical and Design		

Planning Conditions of Approval

guidelines prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM ADDENDUM

19980099				
I D Number				

	8/7/98
	Application Date
	Newton St
	Project Name/Description
23 Newton St	
Address of Proposed Site	
338-H-015	
Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot	
garage.	
setback.	<u>,6</u>
ved due to the re-siting of the	structure.
	Address of Proposed 338-H-015 Assessor's Reference parage. setback.

Fire Conditions of Approval

	<i>i</i> ,	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
DATE:_	8/10/98	ADDRESS: 23(?) Newton St 33-H-15+
REASO	N FOR PERMIT: to Const	ruct Single family with Attached garage - nodel
BUILD	NG OWNER: DAVE GUL	lick
CONTR	ACTOR: Tim Higgins) >
PERMI	TAPPLICANT: CON PROTOC	
USE GR	10UP_R-3	BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 58
	9	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This Pe	rmit is being issued with the underst	anding that the following conditions are met:
Approv	ed with the following conditions: # 3 #7 4 # 25 #2 4 #7 7 #	1, #2 #2,5 #2,6 #4 #5 #6 #8, #9, #10, #17 #12 #16,
0	This permit does not excuse the appli-	cant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.
	must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice)	ed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services is required prior to inspection)
(2.5)		and the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing
		it passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the
		d that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The
		an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pape is used, be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be
	protected with an approved filter men	nbrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or
		ith not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
		um of 1 1/2" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12"form corners of dimum 6'o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17)
3.	Precaution must be taken to protect co	oncrete from freezing. Section 1908.0
4.)		istered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is
5	done to verify that the proper setbacks	s are maintained. <u>able rooms</u> in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from
	adjacent interior spaces by fire partition	ons and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire
		hed side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from
2		by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4 Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
6)		lled and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA
	National Mechanical Code/1993). Ch	
	Sound transmission control in residen building code.	tial building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12 section 1214.0 of the city's
		system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated
		inimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower
		os 42", except Use Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H4, I-dopen parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such
	that a sphere with a diameter of 4" can	anot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that
	would provide a ladder effect. (Handr	ails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Use Group R-3 shall not be
		Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at
	least 1 1/4" and not greater than 2". (S Headroom in habitable space is a mini	
).')	Stair construction in Use Group (R-3)&	P. Lie a minimum of 10" trend and 7.3/1" maximum rise. All other I (se group. / /
	minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum rise	
5	Every sleeping room below the fourth	of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6' 8") 1014.4 story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or
	exterior door approved for emergency	egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of
	special knowledge or separate tools. V	Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height

6 vet

not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1018.6)

- 13. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. Section 1010.1
- 14. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1)hour, including fire doors with self-closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) Section 710.0
- The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Table 302.1.1
 - All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
 - In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
 - In all bedrooms
 - In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2

- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. Section 921.0
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 20. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 22. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code. (crawl spaces & attics)
All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.

All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued,

All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code: (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).

Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)

Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements. Attached with Develop, Pewer

Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements. All the With Devilop, February with property and per requirements of 1813.0 - Co-order stor's Commands

GLASS And glazing shall be installed as per chapter 24 of the Bldg Code

A design standard must be submitted to This of fer for The floorigans, and ruly trusses before work is Started

P. Samuel Hoffses. Building Inspector

cc: Lt McDougail, PFD

Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

